96
• Front Panel Mounting
• Backlit LCD Display
• Totaliser or Preset
• Totaliser / Ratemeter
• Batch Counter
Counters
97

Adaptor for panel cut-out 45 x 45 26 546 830
Adaptor for panel cut-out dia 50mm 26 546 831
ORDERING GUIDE
COUNTERS
• 8 digit totaliser (2108)/6 digit hours counter (2108H)
• Low cost
• Battery powered up to 8 years life
• 7mm high LCD display
• DIN 24 x 48mm housing
TOTALISER/HOURS COUNTER
2108/2108H 24x48mm
100
TERMINAL IDENTIFICATION DIMENSIONS
1 2 3 4 5
Start/Stop
Enable
Reset
Prog.
Reset
100 ms
2108H
Terminals :
1 - Reset input
2 - Enable Reset
3 - Common
4 - Prog.
5 - Start/Stop
1 2 3 4 5
In. H
In. L
En.R
Reset
2108
Terminals:
1 - Reset input
2 - Enable Reset
3 - Slow counting
4 - 0V
5 - High-speed
counting
Panel cut-out

Adaptor for panel cut-out 45 x 45 26 546 830
Adaptor for panel cut-out dia 50mm 26 546 831
ORDERING GUIDE
COUNTERS
• 6 digit LCD 7mm high
• Solid state, contact or voltage input
• Battery powered (5 years of life)
• Front panel or remote reset
• DIN 24 x 48mm housing
HOURS COUNTER 2213/2214 - 24 X 48mm
101
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Display: 6 digit LCD
Height of digits: 7mm
TIME RANGES
0 - 99 999.9 h
0 - 99 999.9 min
0 - 99 999.9 s
0 - 99 h 59 min 59 s
Possibility to load the current value
INPUTS
2213 One start/stop input by volt-free contact or
open collector NPN/PNP transistor
(terminals 3-4)
Minimum time closed 40 ms
2214 One start/stop input 2 voltage levels
terminals 4 - 5  :  5 - 50 V ac/dc
terminals 5 - 6  :  48 - 240 V ac
Minimum pulse time (ac) 50 ms
Minimum pulse time (dc) 35 ms
RESET
Front panel: DIP switch no.2 to OFF     Inhibited
DIP switch no.2 to ON      Allowed
External 2213 Volt-free contact or open collector
transistor (terminals 1-2)
Minimum time closed       =       40 ms
2214 Voltage terminals 1 - 2 : 48 - 240 V ac
terminals 2 - 3 : 5 - 50 V ac/dc
Minimum pulse time    =    40 ms
The reset is electrically isolated from the
count input (2214 only)
SUPPLY
1 lithium battery 5 years life
Supply can be switched off from
dipswitch no 1 situated underneath the unit
PHYSICAL DETAILS
Material: Self-quenching ABS
Connection: (by 6 screw terminals at rear of casing)
Wire size: 2 x 1.5 mm2
Front panel protection: IP 66
Temperature limits: Operation  -10 + 55 °C   :  Storage - 20 + 70°C
Conformity: VDE 0110 - IEC 664 - IEC 348 - IEC 255.4
- IEC 255.5 - IEC 801.2 - IEC 801.4
Weight: 2213 - 60g           2214 - 65g
ACCESSORIES

Power
supply
ORDERING GUIDE
COUNTERS
109
INPUT AND OUTPUT MODES FOR THE PRESET COUNTERS
Input
modes
0 1  3 2 4 5
1 - Input IN1 Signals
90° out of
2 - Input IN2 phase
3 - Display (0 ➞ PR)
4 - Display (PR ➞ 0)
1 - Input IN1 Signals
90° out of
2 - Input IN2 phase
3 - Display (0 ➞ PR)
4 - Display (PR ➞ 0)
Maintained
with
overflow
1
Maintained
without
overflow
2
Pulsed
(transient
pulse)
3
On : Contact closed, solid state ON, voltage level 0V for NPN
or 30 V max for PNP.
OFF : Contact open, solid state OFF, voltage level 0V for PNP
or 30 V max for NPN.
PNP count on rising edge
NPN count on falling edge
Output modes
Up/down counter and chronometer functions
1 - Input IN1
2 - Display
1 - Input IN1
2 - Display
1 - Input IN1 Count in the
direction of the cycle
2 - Input IN2 Count in the opposite
direction from the cycle
3 - Display (0 ➞ PR) 2-channel
up/down counter
4 - Display (PR ➞ 0) 2-channel
up/down counter
1 - Input IN1 Input pulses
2 - Input IN2 Change of direction
of cycle
3 - Display (0 ➞ PR) 1-channel
up/down counter
4 - Display (PR ➞ 0) 1-channel
up/down counter
-----2PR    0➔ P 0 -1 -2--------------- -1 0 1-------
0 1----- P-1 P P+1 P+2---------- P+1
ON
P-1
OFF
0    PR➔
1
P
OUT"
n n - 1 n - 3n - 2 n - 4 n - 5
0 1 3 1 0 122
n n - 1 n - 3 n - 1 nn - 2 n - 2 n - 1
0 1 3 1 0 122
n n - 1 n - 3 n - 1 nn - 2 n - 2 n - 1
DOWN